BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

BUILDING CODES :

CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CCDE 2013 EDITION

CALIFORNIA ENERGY TITLE 24 2010 ENERGY STANDARDS

010 £ QN
2013 EDITION
CURRENT EDlTION
URRENT EDt
UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBLITY STANDARDS, CURRENT EDITION
OCCUPANCY GROUP :

R-2 APARTMENTS

A-3 ASSEMBLY

8 BUSINESS

§-2 UTILITY/ACCESSORY

TYPE OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION :
TYPE V-B

NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, CITY OF MENLO PARK, AND ALL ALL OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK.

2. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST MODEL CODES (CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,

ALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
ABA STANDARDS CODE

1.B.C.UMC. UP.C.NEC. ETC.) INCLUDING ALL REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS AS ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF

MENLO PARK.

3. PROVIDE AN EMERGENCY TELEPHONE ON JOB SITE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. NFP.A. 13 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQ'D, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS , COMPLYING WITH LOCAL

AMENDMENTS, FULL COVERAGE. A PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK ON ANY FIRE PROTECTION

SYSTEM OF COMPONENT. SUBMIT THREE (3) SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS, CALCULATIONS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES CENTER FOR APPROVAL.

5. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE PERMITS REQUIRED FROM

ANY STATE OR REGIONAL AGENCIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (BAAQMD), REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB), UNION
SANITARY DISTRICT'S (USD) POTW AND THE SAN MATEO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH.

6. THE MENLO PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT HAZARD MATERIALS UNIT SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED OF

ANY UNDERGROUND PIPES, TANKS OR STRUCTURES; ANY SUSPECTED OR ACTUAL CONTAMINATED
SOILS; OR OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL ANOMALIES ENCOUNTERED DURING SITE DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITIES. ANY CONFIRMED ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITIES WILL NEED TO BE REMEDIED PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH SITE DEVELOPMENT.

7. THE INSPECTION, HYDROSTATIC TEST, AND FLUSHING OF THE AFES SHALL BE WITNESSED BY THE
BUILDING INSPECTION SPECIALIST, FIRE AND NO PIPING SHALL BE COVERED OR HIDDEN FROM VIEW

UNTIL AN INSPECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED, ALLOW 48 HOURS FOR SCHEDULING AN APPOINTMENT.

8. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER CBC SECTION 907.2.9.2 FOR GROUP R-2.

9. MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING.

A, ALL DWELLING UNITS SHALL INCLUDE AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION THAT MEET A MINIMUM OF

75DB AT THE PILLOW. (807.10.2) CFC

B. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPORTING VISIBLE NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES, (807.10.14) CFC

C. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED BY A UL LISTED CENTRAL STATION.

D. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR CENTRAL STATION
SERVICE (UUFX) WHICH INCLUDES INSPECTIONS, TESTING, MONITORING, RUNNER
SERVICE AND UL CERTIFICATION.

10. CONSTRUCTION HOURS ARE TO BE PER MENLO PARK MUNICIPAL CODE: B:00AM-6:00PM MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY.

WILLOW HOUSING

RENTAL APARTMENTS ONLY

605 WILLOW ROAD,

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA

BY

WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.

cereaffordable

RELATED SUBMITTALS AND WORK

DIRECTORY

VICINITY MAP

DEFERBED. SUBMITIAL:

1. FRESPWKLER.INCLUDNGW)ALWSUNDPPESYSYEMANDHREPW

CONTRICIOR WTH A C-18 LICEXSE SHALL POTORM AL FRE SPROLER WORK

2 TWO—VIAY COMIMMCATVON SYSTEM AT ELEVATOR LANDINGS
3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. ROOF TRUSSES

4. TACTILE & VISUAL SIGNAGE

DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS FOR SEPARATE PERMIT COMPONENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING EACH RESPECTVE  PERMIT
FROM THE CITY OF MENLO PARK AND ANY OTHER AGENCH WORK.
DESIGNANDSUBMNTM. DOCINENTS FOR SEPARATE PERMIT ITEMS SHALL BE STAMPED ANDSGNED THEN’PROPRJATELY LICENSED

ES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE
OR THE DESICN. THE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BE SUBMITIED TO THE ARCHIECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD,

mmmmummmmmmim/wwcwmmmAnommmommcwvwoocwws
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND YO BE iN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. ALL
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF RECORD VIA THE OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER

OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S

REVIEW,
THE SEPARATE PERMIT ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTH. THEIR PLANS AND CALCULATIONS HAVE BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE
SAFETY FOR CONSTRUCTION.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING &

AS PART OF TS DUE DIUGENCE, THE CONTRACTOR
mmus.mwu&mmmmmsmorn{
SUOMITTAL f

4. DESIGN/BULD COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS (Delegoted Design)

SPRNKLER,PERCBCSGC 903.3.1.1.

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. SECURITY SYSTEM
4. SIGNAGE & GRAPHICS
5. ROOF TRUSSES
WHERE REQUIRED BY THE

SHALL VERIFY AND MAKE PROVISIONS FOR ANY SUCH WORK REQUIRING SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

COVERNING JURISDICTIONS, DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING EACH
RESPECTVE COMPONENT APPROVAL AND BUILDING PERMIT BY THE CITY OF MENLO PARK AND ANY OTHER AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION QVER THE WORK,

DESIGN/BULD COMPONENTS MUST BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT DESIGN WORK THAT HAS PRECEDED T, ANY WORK
THAT INTERFERES WITH THE INTENDED FUNCTION OF THE PROVECT OR 1S PARTS MUST BE REMEDIED AT THE DESIGN/BUILD

CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
SENERAL_HOTEX

1, STREET ADDRESS MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT OF THE BURDING. NUMBERS MUST BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET, MUST BE OF

AT LEAST 4 INCHES HIGH WITH 0.5 INCHES STROKE. SHOW THE ELEVATIONS AS TO HOW TMIS REQUIREMENT IS MET.
2. A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDING SIGNAGE.

3. KNOX BOX LOCATIONS Wil BE FIELD
BOXES ON A WALL WHERE IT IS CLEARLY VISIBLE
ENTRANCE

OF STAIRS, AND AT GARAGE

PLAN PROVIDING

FOR EMERGENCY ENTRY BY FIRE DEP:
BY THE APPUCANT AS DIRECTED BY THE THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT. THE KEY BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED ™ ACCORDANCE WITH THE
INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH THE BOX AND DIRECTWES OF THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT.

4. MEANS OF EGRESS EVACUATION PLANS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL EXITS, ENTRYLOSBESANDEMPLOYEEBREN(ROOMS(REF CFC 404).
FLOOR EMERGENCY PROCEDURES INFORMATION SHALL BE POSTED QUTSIDE

REVIEWED 8Y THE FIRE INSPECTOR AND CHANGES/ADOITIONS MAY BE REQUIRED. PROVIDE KEY
BETWEEN 8 TO 10 FEET ABOVE FLOOR AT THE MAMN ENTRY TO THE BURDING, OUTSIDE
ARTMENT PERSONNEL.

ALL KEY BOXES SHALL BE PURCHASED

EVERY STAIRWAY, AT EVERY ELEVATOR

LANDING, ANOM“EDWELYNSDEMLPUBUCENWCESTOTHEWNG THE EVACUATION MAP SHALL SHOW (A) LOCATION OF EXITS
AND FIRE ALARM INITIATING STATIONS () WHAT THE FIRE ALARM SOUNDS AND LOOKS UKE (AUDIBLE AND VISUAL WARNING DEVICES) (C)
FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER 911 (D) THE PROHIBIMON OF ELEVATOR USE, IF NOT PART OF THE ACCESSIBLE MEANS

OF EGRESS, DURING EMERGENCES (E) LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (F) FLOOR NUMBER. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITED TO THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW BEFORE MANUFACTURE AND INSTAUATION. MINIMUM LETTERING SHALL BE 3/16".

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE WILLOW AFFORDABLE HOUSING Wil BE A 2-STORY TYPE VA
CONSTRUCTION, WOOD FRAME BUILDING WITH 54 STUDIO UNITS AT 500 SQ. FT. AND & ONE-BEDROOM
UNITS AT 650 SQ, FT., WHICH WILL INCLUDE THE MANAGER'S UNIT FOR A TOTAL OF 60 UNITS OF
APARTMENTS.  INCLUDED IN THIS FOR-RENT COMMUNITY ARE APPROXIMATELY 4,000 SQ. FT. OF
COMMON AREA COMPRISED OF MANAGEMENT AND SERVICE OFFICES, LOBBY AND POSTAL FACILTIES,
COMMUNITY AND FLEXIBLE~USE SPACE, A GYMNASIUM, COMMON LAUNDRY FACILTIES, AND ALl
SUPPORT FACILMES SUCH AS STAIRS, ELEVATOR, JANITORIAL CLOSETS AND UTILITY ROOMS. THERE
Will. BE 35 UNCOVERED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED ON~GRADE WITH 60 SECURED BIKE PARKING
STALLS. WILL BE TAKEN IN THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT TO PRESERVE THE EXISTING
REDWOOD AND OAK TREES FOR INTEGRATION INTO THE DEVELOPMENT. COMMON OUTDOOR SPACE

Will. BE PROVIDED IN A SECURED AREA WITH EASY ACCESS FROM THE BUILOING FOR RESIDENTS TO
ENJOY THE OUTDOORS IN A PRIVATE OR GROUP SETTING,

M Qf LX B
FIRE SEPARAHON DISTANCE:
5" TO 10° - ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 25% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
10' T0 15° ~ ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 45% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
15° TO 20° - ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS IS 75% OF EXT. WALL PER STORY.
20" TO 25— UNUMITED UNPROTECTED OPENNING AREA

DRAFTSTOPPING:

DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOORS AND ATTICS IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THOUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 (SEC. 717.3.2 (1) FOR
FLOORS, AND SEC. 717.4.2 (2) FOR ATTICS).

THE PUBUCMEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CENJNG HBGHT OF NOT l£SS THAN 7'-6" (SEC.
1003.2).

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL; FROM FURTHEST POINT INSIDE A RESIDENTIAL UNIT TG THE EXIT
CORRIDOR, NOT TO EXCEED 125° (SEC. 1014.3(4))

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: EXITS ARE LOCATED ON EACH STORY TO UMIT THE LENGTH OF EXIT
ACCESS TRAVEL TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 250" FROM THE MOST REMOTE POINT WITHIN A STORY TAKEN
ALONG AN UNOBSTUCTED PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO AN EXTERIOR DOOR OR AN ENTRANCE 70 A
VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE STAIRWAY. PER CBC SEC. 1016.1 & TABLE 1016.1. FOR A R~2
OCCUPANCY BUILDING EQUIPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC
SEC. 903.3.1.1. DEADEND CORRIDOR NOT TO EXCEED S0°~0" (SEC. 1018.4(2))

THE PR(MECY WILLHAVE MINMUM STA!RWAY WIDTHS OREATER THAN 44" (SEC 1009.4), AND MINIMUM
DOORWAY WIDTHS OF 34™ WITHIN UNITS, AND 367 MIN ALONG EGRESS COMPONENTS,

PER CBC SECTION 1014.3(4), THE PORTION OF EXIT ACCESS REQUIRED FOR COMMON PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL WITHIN EACH UNIT SHALL HAVE A DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 125" IN R-2
QOCCUPANCIES. EXTENSION OF THE BASIC 75'-07 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS DISTANCE IS ALLOWED IN
R—-2 OCCUPANCIES AS THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION $03.3.1.1, AS ALLOWED PER CBC SECTION 1014.3, EXCEPTION §4.

BOOF_ASSEMBLY:
AS A TYPE V-8 CONSTRUCTION TYPE, THE ROOFING MAY BE OF CLASS "C” FIRE CLASSIFICATION CBC
TABLE 1505.1.)

EIRE _SPRINKILER SYSTEM:

ALL APARTMENT BLD'GS SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH A FULL NFPA 13 SYSTEM PER CBS Sec.
$03.3.1.1.

WHICH REQUIRES FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT THE BLO'G.S INCLUDING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES.
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE STANDARD 1/2° ORIFICE OR 17/32" ORIFICES. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED IN CITY OF MENLO PARK 5 AUTOMATIC

FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL PROTECT THE ENTIRE BLD'G INCLUDING ANY COVERED AREAS. FIRE
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS PER NFPA §13, 2010 EDITION.

STATEMENTS AND TABLES Wﬁﬂg&ﬁgﬁwﬁﬁ pieiiatin Mo Bt B il olol
;ggzgggo USE: 6012;’7‘:?52:;‘ ;'S: ACQUSTICS: THIS DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT CONFORMS WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE NOISE
DENSITY: " 50 Dl:i IACRE ASSESSMENT STUDY PREPARED BY HLINGSWORTH & RODKIN, INC, DATED MAY 30, 2014.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 22272 SF CON B STANDARDS: (SEE SHEETS AD.41
LANDSCAPE AREA: 50,3634 SF THROUGH AO 63 FOR CBC CHAF'TER 11A & HB REOU!REMENTS
UNIT SUMMARY
TYPE AREA #UNITS
STUDIO STUDIO - 1 BA 450 SF 50
STUDIO 2 STUDIO -1 BA 449 SF 2
STUDIO 3 STUDIO - 1 BA 491 SF 2
1 BEDROOM 18R-1BA 632 SF 5
MANAGER'S UNIT 2BR-1BA 787 SF 1
TOTAL 80
FIRST FLOOR AREA:
R-2 18,498 SF PARKING SUMMARY
B 2,258 SF] | PROVIDED: SPACES
A3 800 SF ADA PARKING 2
8-2 616 SF RESIDENT PARKING 41
SECOND FLOOR AREA: BICYCLE STORAGE: 60
R-2 21,494 SF EXTERIOR SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 8
TOTAL VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED 43
TOTAL: 43,766 SF REQUIRED PARKING: 50
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WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.
CiO CORE AFFORDABLE HOUSING
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 85070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
DARCI PALMER
Email: dpaimer@thacorecompanies.com

ARCHITECT:

VAN TILBURG, BANVARD & SODERBERGH, AIA
100 W, SAN FERNANDO ST. SUITE §95
SAN JOSE, CA 95113
TEL: (408) 5370532 FAX: (408) 5370535
CONTACT:
JM YEE

Emall: jyee@vibs.com
DAN PATTERSON

CONTRACTOR:

CORE BUILDERS
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
JMFEELEY
Emall: feeloy@ithecorecompanies.com

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

HIRTH LAND & BUILDING CO.
14597 BIG BASIN WAY
SARATOGA, CA 95070
TEL: (408) 206-7855
CONTACT:
MARK HIRTH

Email: markhirth@comcast.net

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

VERTECH ENGINEERING, INC.
280 BROAD ST.
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 83405
TEL: (805) 284-9520
CONTACT:
MIKE HUBLEY
Email: mike@vertechengineers.com

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

BELDEN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
8670 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD, SUITE 200
DUBLIN, CA 94568
TEL: (925) 829-0772
CONTACT:
DENNIS HAY

Emait: dennish@betdenine.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

MIRACLES UNLIMITED
721 VIA PALO ALTO,
APTOS, CA 95003
TEL: (831) 688-8013
CONTACT:
MILLS MIRACLE
Emait: mui8080@comeast.net

PLUMBING ENGINEER:

TOM KNOTT 8 ASSOCIATES
1835 MT. VISTA CT,
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95085
TEL: (831) 464-7111
CONTACT:
TOMKNOTT
Email: tomknottassociates@gmail.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

UNDERWOQOUD & ROSENBLUM, INC.
1630 OAKLAND ROAD, SUITE A114
SAN JOSE, CA 65131
TEL: (408) 453-1222
CONTACT:
DAVE VOORHIES

Email: dvoortiss@uandr.com

SOILS ENGINEER:

BA
BA7 W. MAUDE AVE,
SUNNYVALE, CA 84085
TEL: (650) 852-9133
CONTACT:
AJAY SINGH
Email: ajay@basggengineers.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

THOMAS BAAK & ASSOCIATES, LLP
1620 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 4
WALNUT CREEK. CA 94596
TEL: (825) 933-2563
CONTACT:
RICK STOVER

Email: rstovergtbaak.com

JOINT TRENCH:

RGA DESIGN, LLC
400 VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 204
DUBLIN, CA 94568
TEL: (925) 556-0860
CONTACT:
SCOTT HARDESTER
Email: sth@rgadesign.com

ACOUSTIC ENGINEER:

HLINGWORTH & RODKIN
1 WILLOWBROOK COURT, SUITE 120
PETALUMA, CA 84954
TEL: {707) 766-7700
CONTACT:
FRED SVINTH
Email: favinth@itingworthrodkin.com

THIRD PARTY PLAN CHECKANSPECTION:

TRB & ASSOCIATES
3180 CROW CANYON PLACE, SUITE 216
, CA 94583

TEL: (925) 866-2633
CONTACT:
TODD BALEY
Email: thailey@trbplus.com

ENERGY COMPLIANCE/LEED CONSULTANT:

BRIGHT GREEN STRATEGIES
150 FELKER STREET, SUITE H
SANTA CRUZ, CA 65080
TEL: (831} 454.9956
CONTACT:
PETER KENNEDY
Emall: i jies.com

INTERIORS

PLANKING

€0 2002
FAX 303.675.0082

FAX 310.394.2424

1850 BLAKE STREET
VAN TILBURG, BANVARD & SODERBERGH, AIA

ARCHITECTURE

TEL 30.304.0278

SUITE 585, 100 ¥EST SAN FERNANOG ST
B4R JoSR,

TEL 408.537.0632

SUITE 110,

TEL 303.675.0041

DEXVER,

WILLOW HOUSING
605 WILLOW ROAD

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA
WILLOW HOUSING, L.P.
470 SOUTH MARKET STREET

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

KEY PLAN ()
ISSUE DATE DESCRPTION

! VE-38-14 [ I5T MAN OKDX SEMTIN.

A 08-22+14 [ A OEX RESPONSE 1

PROJECT: 12079

COVER SHEET
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NOTE: ‘ e
COMMON USE AREA: RECREATIONAL AND PASSIVE USE AREAS. gy
RECIRCULATING MULTI-TIER FOUNTAIN  RECIRCULATING WALL FOUNTAIN TOTALAREA: 25 71150, FT. - . GszzPHIC S‘ioALE - et
FOR CONSTRUCTION [TEM DECRIPTIONS SEE SHEET L41.2 Ly L-11
FOR CONSTRUCTION NOTES SEE SHEET L-1.2 AND L-1.3
J " SHEETS J




S
6 [SARR
_3 |AcEBL 5 |ABE 2 |COl D
10 IMAHAQU 1 JARBMAR 8 |pHOTOM -$ _1SED 06O _6 ILoRGH
8 |LOMLON 11 JLAV THU 8 _|BERROS -2 |CARFOR Q YO MAC N\ 9 ITERGY
5 |CIS PUR 7_POLMUN 14 [LOMLON & |HET ARG AT 5 lpHoToM \\ 8 [hypmac N
—_ S - k2
o3 . i /
» hoesb < J[LoRCH ) /
XX _6 §POL MUN . /LMQM&C.
U §BUKERE —~7-p] c 4 |LORCHI
b 00 XX o | 21§ PHO TOM - /_Lm
PIS CH D 4! =g D Al == 7 Va) 4l PHO TOM. .3 |BUX GRE f& CERF‘L’S /~ 7
Imanaguf 8 lavit I/ & NT 4 {cisPur / \_3_|rodst0 “Erom T I ),
Cisp 4 1HYOMACT 7 Tanr kar 3 iHydmac 11 |pud \ 12 |secloso S o 6 ITERGYM. 7\
‘ + 4 {CIPUR : ! ; ' 5 \\ >I
4 D Db — N B 35 [NANFIR | : 5
® -~ ~
TYUABEKAL [P 6 [HypMAC | _ / ‘
AJPIT 9 ISTITEN  / P N Y| \
— CE PAL 4 JLORCHI / < / hd
B T~ Jﬂ; SYRPAL NAN F 5 |TERGYM / /
i, 25 D A3ESYRPAL . - / /
1B i wavaye e ~ —s11ER GYM p
\ o OaIne ok ZHPOLMUN g 7 IGARELL o [
RicE & 15 s 4 STITEN
23 ol 00 : 54 1CIS PUR . 5
, ik it SR ]
0 : : . 12| MAH AQU
o, \L 16 [1eni Hys ; ﬁgspz‘;“ 8 [ROSNOA/ Wi / (/
1 S s 4 |PYRARI - 2 1PHO SY .
% 9 IRHAJAC ' TBURY // =) ivive ITAVINT, }
‘ RHA JAC 07\ MUH RIG
4 [Puis pur 4
g 1 |QUE AGR 4 JLAGTUS
' Iz c /
291 ﬁl‘?li B ILHEMBYE. 46 nemuve 4. [AGAPET 14 PIEWHE DI
‘Bl 3 {LAVTHU 1 IPYRARI 18 1PHOTOM 1 1PYRARI ;i QU
N L ILOMLON 6 |PLACOL . ZTREA JAC a
13 SO 13 JLOMLON Y
B , 1ipvkari \\ P <
| ‘ o A QQ;
RUB g s Nollic ; A .o%0 o : e o7 NOwe 12 |HEM HYB
..... 3 7 0 ! p%O " . oK
: 19 |HEM HYB e - : D o
L N 20.[LOMLON =7 U Ay, @ orsee. c AR 7 o §
20 1HEM HYB /| FRRIEEES oot Al = = - ——HF= & f FHO TOM [ 4 [csPR ] 7 ~)
< _4 [rosnoa/// /5 |coL sy 9 JcoLsuN/ /14 lviepav [ 29 IPHO TOM/ _14 [Prio.ToM| 3
BUX GRE (5] —Llomion/ (] 3
~ 1 [PYRARI Bl iasey 7 N 6 |MaAQU// /6 (wan T TEN N 14 {PHO TOM 9 |STITEN Il IS
\ MUHRIG 10 JQ 4 |VIBDAV 4_viB DAV
N __ 25 LAV THU S. PERIMETER . slsmea// Ty > ROAD 10l , i
3\ N X -2
ZIpAcoL/ ’ 6 lvigoav /
\ }m' \ / R \ { ° )/ o _16IVI3DA .
\ (| | ! . i o / 7_|HEMHYB
T < 7 \ / / \ ADDITIONAL TREES MAY BE ADDED ] I
~_ - \ / / IF POS?;L <ONCE VA TRANSFORMER 1] ]
/ N , / \ WORK I¥RESOLVED 1
GRAPHIC SCALE
20 0 10 20 40 80
( IN FEET )
1 inch = .

REFER TO SHEET L-3.2 FOR PLANT
MATERIALS LIST, NOTES, AND DETAILS
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Thomas Baak & f\ssociates LLP

WILLOW HOUSING
MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA
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[ REVISIONS )
g T il
PLANT MATERIALS LIST: Iay
PLANTING NOTES WUCOLS 2
GENERAL NOTES: The Landscape Contractor shall inspect the site and be familiar with all existing site conditions prior to
submitting his bid. Contractor shall not willfully proceed with construction as shown when it is abvious that obstructions, landscape SYMBOL _ BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME WATER USE g
i i } ign. iti #l immediately be ht ts
area andlpr grade differences exist ghat may not have been known during design. i«f?h conditions shall im ediately bmu‘g o TREES: TO BE 15 GAL. SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE y
the attention of the Landscape Architect. The contractor shall full resp Sility for alf Y due to failure to ACEBLO  ACER PALMATUM BLOGDGOOD" JAPANESE MAPLE MEDIUM
give such notification. Contractor shali be responsible for making himself familiar with all underground utilities, pipes, structures and ) ’ f‘_—"“\
obstructions. Contractor shall take sofe responsibiliy for all costs incurred dus to damage and/or replacement of these items. ACE PAL  ACER PALMATUM 'SANGO KAKU CORAL BARK MAPLE MEDIUM o
Ci shall be resp trades and subcontractors as required to accomplish landscape ACERUB ACER RUB'RUM . SCARLET MAPLE MEDIUM i
operations. The Landscape Conhactor shall be responsible for any damage to existing facilities caused by or during the ARB MAR ARBUTUS "MARINA’ ) ARBUTUS MEDIUM w1
performance of his work. All repairs shall be made at no cost to the Owner. Planting shall be instalied in conformance with all CERFOR CERCIS CANADENSIS FOREST PANSY’ EASTERN REDBUD MEDIUM b4
applicable local codes and ordinances by experienced workmen and a licensed Landscape Contractor who shall obtain ail LAGTUS LAGERSTROEMIA TUSCARCRA' CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD LOow R
necessary permits and pay ali required fees. MAL FLO MALUS FLORIBUNDA 'HARVEST GOLD’ FLOWERING CRABAPPLE MEDIUM § we
PHO DAC PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA DATE PALM (10' BROWN TRUNK) LOW 482
SOIL PREPARATION: The Landscape Contractor shall be responsible for finish grading and all planting area drainage. Positive PIS CHt PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE LOW g fé “ g
drainage away from the building as per city codes shall be maintained. No low spots which hold standing water will be accepted. PLACOL  PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA 'COLUMBIA LONDON PLANE LOwW - g ;,,§- X
The Landscape Contractor shall incorporate soil preparation amendment into planting areas as noted below. Where rotolilling is not PYRARI PYRUS CALLERYANA 'ARISTOCRAT ARISTOCRAT PEAR MEDIUM g P} hE
possible, incorporate soil amendments into top B inches with hand tools. After instaliation of irrigation system, alf planting areas are QUE AGR QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA COAST LIVE OAK VERY LOW fas] %ﬁ §§
to be fine graded to within 2 inches and slightly mounded away from edges of top of planter, curb, walk, header, etc. and raked ) al g £8%
smooth with all rocks and debris over 1 inch in diameter removed. X RFIRL BAMCTOL SHRUBS: TO BE 5 GAL. SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE g 2 Z28
.- . - RS e ABE KAL  ABELIA GRANDIFLORA 'KALEIDOSCOPE' VARIEGATED GLOSSY ABEUIA MEDIUM = SEsE
SOiL. PREPARATION AMENDMENTS AND BAC!_(FILL MIX The _L.and'scape Contractor shall amend existing so!l. by rototilling, 6 cu. . }%ﬁ% BERROS BERBERIS THUNBERGH 'ROSE GLOW' JAPANESE BARBERRY Low
yd. .BFI ‘Super H.umus' comppsl and 15 lbs:, organic ba]z;.nced iemlfzer Phyta-Boost' (7-1-'2) per 1000 S.q. fi .available from 13 £ oy BUXGRE BUXUS MIC. JAPONICA ‘GREEN BEAUTY' JAPANESE BOXWOOD MEDIUM
Ca(lfomla Organics or equal into the top 6 inches of soil in all planting areas. (or equal} Pit Planting Mix: for trees and shrubs mix CEAJOY CEANOTHUS JOYCE COULTER' WILD LILAC LOW
organic amendment, 2/3 amended topsoil as noted above. TREE PLANTING DETAIL. W/ROOT BARRIER CISPUR  CISTUS PURPUREUS ORCHID ROCKROSE Low
TREE PLANTING The trees are to be planted as per detall on plan. Trees shall typically be located a minimum of 4 feet from curbs, COL SUN  COLEONEMA PULCHRUM SUNSET ,GOLD BREATH OF HEAVEN MEDIUM
T+ CORRED CORDYLINE AUSTRALIS 'RED STAR' CORDYLINE Low
walks, head: o , and other trees within the project. backfill shall be the 'Pit Planting Mix' as noted above. All
A GARELL GARRYA ELLIPTICA COAST SILK TASSEL LOW
trees shall receive organic fertilizer Phyta boost’ 7-1-2 avail. from California Fertilizer Company Inc.(or equal) for 15 gallon frees: 1
for 5 galion trees and shrubs: 1/2 cup. Th hiy water trees i diately after planting HETARB HETEROMELES ARBUTIFOLIA TOYON VERY LOW
cup, fors g P 1S e any : HYD MAC HYDRANGEA MAC. 'LANARTH WHITE' HYDRANGEA MEDIUM
ROOT BARRIERS: Al trees planted within 5 of a paved surface shall receive a linear type root barrier 18" deep and 10' long along LAVINT  LAVANDULA INTERMEDIA ‘PROVENCE' HEDGE LAVENDER Low
adjacent paving edges, centered on the tree trunk. (See detail) LAVTHU  LAVATERA THURINGIACA 'RED RUM' TREE MALLOW Low
) ’ LORCHi LOROPETALUM CHINENSE 'RAZZILEBERRI FRINGE FLOWER LOW
SHRUB PLANTING: The shrubs shall be spotted as per plan and the locations approved prior to the digging of the holes. Shrub MAH AQU MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 'ORANGE FLAME' OREGON GRAPE MEDIUM
backfill shall be the ‘Pit Planting Mix' as noted in 'Backfill soif mixes’. All shrubs shall receive 'Phyta-Boost' 7-1-2 organic fertilzer PITWHE PITTOSPORUM TOB. 'WHEELER'S DWARF' MOCK ORANGE MEDIUM
avail from California Fertiizer Company Inc.(or equal) at the folfowing rates: For 5 gallon shrubs:1/2 cup for, 1 gallon shrubs:1/4 cup. RHA JAC  RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA 'JACK EVANS' INDIAN HAWTHORN LOwW
Thoroughly water shrubs immediately after planting. Do not plant any plant within 2'0" of any building wall. ROS STD ROSA'ICEBERG' ROSE STANDARD MEDIUM
ROS NOA ROSA ‘NOATRAUM' PINK CARPET ROSE MEDIUM
MULCHING: Mulch all planting areas, exciuding lawn and storm waler bioswale areas, having a slope less than 2:1 with a 3 inch SAR RUS SARCOCOCCA RUSCIFOLIA SWEET BOX MEDIUM
minimum depth of recycled wood fiber, UV stabilized dyed-colorfast black with a PH of no higher than 5.0. and free of noxious SYRPAL SYRINGA MEYER! 'PALIBIN' LILAC MEDIUM <
weeds and foreign materials. #135 Black Chip from 'Re-User Inc.' or approved equal. TER GYM TERNSTROEMIA GYMNANTHERA TERNSTROEMIA MEDIUM —
TEUCOM TEUCRIUM FRUTICANS 'COMPACTUM' BUSH GERMANDER Low Z
MAINTENANCE: The Contractor shall maintain the project for 90 days (or a'shvrequested by owner) fo!lowmg lhe appr?val t‘o t::'gm TIBURV  TIBOUCHINA URVILLEANA PRINCESS ELOWER STANDARD  MEDIUM m
the maintenance period. During the entire mai pericd, ing, cultivating, i of stakes VIBDAV  VIBURNUM DAVIDI VIBURNUM T MEDIUM
and ties, restoration of basins, provision of supplemental water by hand in addition to wngabon system as necessary No (D O
pre-emergence herbtcndes sha\l be applied- hand remove weeds. Only organic fertilizers shall be applied such as thase spef::xf ied 5 PERENNIALS: TO BE 1 GAL. SIZE Z LL.
above. Install per ns. At the end of the 90 day maintenance penod all areas are fo be weed free an AGAPET AGAPANTHUS 'PETER PAN' LILY OF THE NILE MEDIUM (f) s
all plant materialistobeina hea!thy, thriving condition. | d pest p shall be imp ERIKAR  ERIGERON KARVINSKIANUS SANTA BARBARA DAISY LOW D ?<J l‘_‘j
o b estib i " - HEM HYB HEMEROCALLIS HYBRID YELLOW EVERGREEN DAYLILY  MEDIUM Q
S‘UB'STH;UT!?NS; f for of plant shall be made to the Landscape Architect within 15 days after HEUMIC HEUCHERA MICRANTHA PALACE PURPLE' CORAL BELLS MEDIUM O O g
signing of cantrac. KNIHYB  KNIPHOFIA ‘NANCY'S RED' TORCH LILY Low I &
GUARANTEE: All construction, trees and shrubs by the Landscape Contractor and/or his subcontractors shall be guaranteed for (1) O PLANTING DETAIL LOMLON LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA 'BREEZE DWARF MAT RUSH Low ;0
P d all land MUHRIG MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS DEER GRASS Low x w
one year after beg g of period. The c¢ shall replace, at no expense to the Qwner, any and all landscape NANE ANDINA DOMESTICA FIRE POWER' DWARF HEAVE 50 p b4
materials that are in an unacceptable condition for time of use, and trees or shrubs that are dead or not in a vigorous, heaithy AN FIR N A I f ARF HEAVENLY BAMB Low CE w
growing condition; within two weeks of notification of such condition. Replacement shall be of the same kind and size as the PHO TOM PHORMIUM TOM THUMB' DWARF NEW ZEALAND FLAX Low O < &
originally specified item and shall be replaced as origi described on the drawings. The Confractor shall not be held liable for POLMUN POLYSTICHUM MSJNITUI\'A SWORD FERN MEDIUM 8
foss of plant materials during the guarantee period due to vandalism, accidental causes or acts of neglect by others than the SED OGO SEDUM MAKINGI 'OGON STONECROP LOW - | D_
Contractor, his agents and employees. STITEN  STIPA TENUISSIMA MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS Low —d O
CLEAN UP: At the end of each work day, at the inspection for substantial completion and before acceptance of project, clean paved GROUND COVERS: SIZE AND SPACING NOTED BELOW ; -
areas that are dirtied or stained by construction operations, by sweeping or washing, and remove defacements and stains. Remove A ARCTOSTAPHYLOS 'EMERALD CARPET' PROSTRATE MANZANITA Low Z
construction equipment, excess materials and tools. Haul from Owners property the debris resulting from construction, and dispose FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
of legally. Remove remaining temporary protection at time of acceptance by Owner unless otherwise agreed. 8 CAREX ELATA 'AUREA’ BLUE SEDGE MEDIUM Lu
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 30" O.C.
FERTILIZERS: Available California Fertitizers Company inc. 1-800-269-5690 www.organicag.com [ COTONEASTER 'LOWFAST' COTONEASTER MEDIUM E
www.californiaorganicfertifizers.com. Compost avaifable from BFi 408-888-7632 www.bfi.com FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
G TEUCRIUM LUCIDRYS 'PROSTRATUM' PROSTRATE GERMANDER LOW
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C.
S JUNCAS PATENS CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH Low s
FROM 1 GAL CANS AT 24" O.C.
T TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM ASIAN START JASMINE MEDIUM o
FROM 1 GAL. CANS AT 36" O.C. Lii
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TYPICAL NOTES - FLOOR PLANS

CONSIDERED AS IF SHOWN HERE.
SEE DETAIL 3/A8.01 FOR FLOOR TRANSITION BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OR SHEET

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE:
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC SECS. 1187023 & 118-702.4. TO BE LOCATED AT: EACH GRADE-LEVEL

BUILDING PLAN SYMBOLS

FLOORING. :
1. VERIFY ALL BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION, EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT 8Y MEANS
BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SHALL FIT TIGHTLY AS POSSIBLE WITHIN MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS TO Fiis 14 CENTER DIFFUSERS OVER DOORS, OVER WINDOWS, IN SOFFITS, IN WALLS FROM CORNER T CORNER, OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (ALL ARE WOOD FRAMED, U.ON.) DETAIL
OPENING. ETC. MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR > NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL 2/ cereaffordable
2. WHERE APLYWOOD SHEATHED SHEAR PANEL 1S REQUIRED IN ONLY A PORTION OF GIVEN STUD WALL, THE 16. LOCATE DOORS AND WINDOWS SO THAT THE OPERABLE PORTION IS AWAY FROM ANY EXHAUST VENT, ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN; EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL
REMAINDER OF THE STUD WALL SHALL BE EITHER STRIPPED WITH FURRING EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR DRYER VENT, ETC. LOCATE THE FIXED PORTION CLOSEST TO THE VENT. THE OPERABLE SIDE SHALLNEVER  £XIT. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR DETAILS. REFER TO FLOGRPLANS AND SYMBOLS BELOW FOR > YON RATED EXTERIOR WALL. £GP FIN'SH BOTH SIDES
PANEL SHEATHING OR SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH PLYWOOD EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR PANEL BE WITHIN 3-07 OF THE EXHAUST DIFFUSER. LOCATION AND TYPE OF SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-703. AL, s/t
CHEATHING FOR A FLUSIL SHOBTH IR T 16. RECESSED ELEMENTS 16 SQ. IN. OR GREATER (MEDICINE CABINETS, ELECTRICAL SUBPANELS, ICE MAKER
. . - BIBS, ETC.) OCCURRING IN ONE HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS (NOT INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, EXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT* 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS
3. WHERE DIFFERI CEILING & (4]
UAHERE DIFFERENT WALL OR CEILING THICKNESS OCCUR WITHIN A GIVEN SURFAGE DUE O SHEATHING, PARTY WALLS, AREA SEPARATIONS WALLS, SHAFT WALLS, ETC.) WILL BE INSTALLED PER THE RECESSED 2 REQUIRED AT THIS LOGATION Q - 8 a 4
. . WALL PANEL DETAIL 3/A7.02.
N R Ty S P oy AT ANEL, AND QTHER SHIMMING AS REQUIRED FOR A FLUSH, 17. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE OF 2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED EXTT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE @ 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS, W/ PLUMBING WALL /K0 2
4 WHERE DOORS ARE LOCATED NEXT TO A WALL. THERE SHALL BE 4° MINIMUM CLEARANGE BETWEEN WALL OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION 5 TR AR D o o =
FINISH SURFACE AND FACE OF DOOR IN 90 DEGREE OPEN POSITION, UNLESS DETAILED OR DIMENSIONED PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF 2xG INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS, . . WALL, LOAD BEARING Y -
OTHERWISE. (5° MINIMUM AT ALL CORRIDOR DOORS) 18.  ALL TOILET ROOM GOUNTERS TO HAVE 1/4° EASED EDGE AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF COUNTER AND EXPOSED JEXTT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS “EXIT STAIR DOWN =
5. WINDOW TYPES AND DOORS SHOWN ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENGE OVER THE SIDES ANG ENDS. OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE RADIUSED WITH AN EASED EDGE. SIAR| REQUIRED AT THiS LOCATION © 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, LOAD BEARING S/ -
T D s 19, WINDOWS ARE TYPICALLY RECESSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DoviN .
6. FREESTANDING WALLS/PLANTERS AND WAL CAPS THAT ARE FINISHED W/ CEMENT PLASTER SHALL MATCH 20 WWHERE EXTERIOR WALL BASE MEETS PAVING THAT IS LESS THAN 47 TO CONCRETE SLAB, SEE DETALL gm 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION 2108 8.
;‘Sg‘v Anﬂwogg%gu&rée‘@m%gxtsss OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL NOTES- EXTERIOR 21. FINISH FLOORING MATERIALS AT DWELLING UNITS THAT STACK ATOP UNITS OF DIFFERENT TENANCY WILL o) T VR FIRE RATED PARIY WALL "=
7. ARITORS OLOSETS ALY LAVE ONE FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK AND PREFABRICATED MOP RACK. BE CUSHIONED VINYL, CARPET, OR A PRODUCT THAT MEETS CBC, 11.C. AND S.T.C. REQUIREMENTS OF 50 5/ o=
IANITORS G oSt S L e oS, AND THE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ) iR FRE RATED PARTY WAL WPROVED ACOUSTE SeveATin =
8. FILL ALL UNSPRINKLERED WOOD FRAMED CONCEALED SPACES IN WALLS AND FLOORJATTIC SPACES WITH D e S O o 211D h2 12 PO MoRE &?ﬁom UNITS 5/083 b
BATT INSULATION UNLESS INTERIOR OF SPACE AT ALL WOOD FRAMING IS CLAD IN FIRE RATED GYP. BO. 24, ANY ROOMTHAT IS USED FOR AN ASSEMBLY PURPOSE WHERE FIXED SEATS ARE NOT INSTALLED SHALL 4> 1 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARMNG B33 HEE =24
(TYPE X" OR *C* PER AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY). INSULATION USED TO FILL CONCEALED SPACES (T0 AVOID g ___z,___ AL, L L gg3 BEZ & -
CPAINKLER PROTECTION) SHALL BE NOM COMPUSTILE. HAVE THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON AN APPROVED SIGN NEAR THE g3 sog s B
9. FINAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. . e I EMENTS FOR MEGHANICAL SPACES & NON RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARNG 1A as g88 Eag " =
10. AT PREFABRICATED TUBS/SHOWER UNITS, ALLOW FOR CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF B L R s : b7 23Egs
CONTINUOUS TYPE X" GLASS MAT GYPSUM WALL BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL AT WALLS BEHIND THE 27 MAINTAIN MIN. 82 CLEARANCE ABOVE FLOOR At ALL DRIVEWAY AISLES LEAGING TO ADA PARKING o7 FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED WALL CABINET. TR | 8 b I
UNIT TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL CHARACTERISTICS. USE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYPSUM T rooR g g g2 y@=
BOARD THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL WHERE NEEDED TO PROVIDE A TIGHT FIT AND A CONTINUOUS FINISH - (o)sP WANUAL WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM QUTLET gy 2 2 : E =
1N THE ROOM. i ggt g =
11, ADJUSTMENTS TO SOFFITS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. Q. FoC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION-COORDINATE w/ FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DESIGN/ 5E3 g g 8 E o
12. REFER TO SHEETS A041 THROUGH AD.63 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, AND CLEARANCES LD FIRE PRO 83z EHa ENe ==z
WITH REGARD TO DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, DIMENSIONS ON THESE SHEETS SHALL BE
1
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VRCALRGTeS ook P e BUILDING PLAN SYMBOLS
1. Iffgo";:; (L 4AS.0% FOR FLOOR TRANSITION BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE OR SHEET TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CBC SECS. 118-702.3 & 11B-702.4. TO BE LOCATED AT: EACH GRADE-LEVEL
1. VERIFY ALL BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SIZES AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION. " EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT 8Y MEANS AR
BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT SHALL FIT TIGHTLY AS POSSIBLE WITHIN MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS TO FINISH 14. CENTER DIFFUSERS OVER DOORS, OVER WINDOWS, iN SOFFITS, IN WALLS FROM CORNER TO CORNER, OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP; EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIY BY SYMBOL DESCRIPTION (ALL ARE WOOD FRAMED, U.ON.) DETAIL ffordabl
OPENING. ETC. MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY; EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR &> NON RATED EXTERIOR WALL s CeREAilOrdable
2. WHERE A PLYWOOD SHEATHED SHEAR PANEL IS REQUIRED IN ONLY A FORTION OF GIVEN STUD WALL. THE 15, LOCATE DOORS AND WINDOWS SO THAT THE OPERABLE PORTION IS AWAY FROM ANY EXHAUST VENT, ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN: EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL
- - DRYER VENT, ETC. LOCATE THE FIXED PORTION CLOSEST TO THE VENT. THE OPERABLE SIDE SHALL NEVER EXIY. SEE SIGNAGE CONSULTANT PACKAGE FOR DETAILS. REFER TO FLOORPLANS AND SYMBOLS BELOW FOR
REMAINDER OF THE STUD WALL SHALL BE EITHER STRIPPED WITH FURRING EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR BE WITHIN 30" OF THE BXCAU ') NON RATED EXTERIOR WAL, ECP FINISH BOTH SIDES sat
ST DIFFUSER, LOCATION AND TYPE OF SIGN. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-703.
PANEL SHEATHING OR SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH PLYWOOD EQUIVALENT TO THE SHEAR PANEL 16. RECESSED ELEMENTS 16 Q. IN. OR GREATER (MEDICINE CABINETS, ELECTRICAL SUBPANELS, ICE MAKER
SHEATHING FOR A FLUSH, SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED FINISH. - N (MEDICINE CABINETS, u .
y ¥ BIBS, ETC.} OCCURRING IN ONE HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS {(NOT INCLUDING CORRIDOR WALLS, [EX[T} TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT Q) 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS LY L
8. WHERE DIFFERENT WALL OR CEILING THICKNESS OCCUR WITHIN A GIVEN SURFACE DUE TO SHEATHING, PARTY WALLS, AREA SEPARATIONS WALLS, SHAFT WALLS, ETC.) WILL BE INSTALLED PER THE RECESSED 5 REQUIRED AT THIS LOGATION «
ASSEMBLY AND/OR FINISH REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PLYWOOD L PANEL Bt - - ETC a o
ls}ml;:g&: ui%,nwg‘ﬁig TOADIAGENT SHEAR PANEL. ggg Not-;:ER SHIMMING AS REQUIRED FOR A FLUSH, 17. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CORRIDOR WALLS ARE TO BE OF 2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NOTED TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS “EXIT ROUTE %:-_—.: 1 HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALL, STAGGERED STUDS, W/ PLUMBING WALL 1100 ot Z
4. WHERE DOORS ARE LOGATED NEXT T A WALL THERE SHACL BE 4 MINIVIUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN WALL OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x¢ WOOD STUD FRAMING UNLESS NGTED OTHERWISE. SEE FOUTE] REQUIRED AT THiIS LOGATION TR T T 10 BNGE Ty =
FINISH SURFACE AND FACE OF DOOR IN 50 DEGREE OPEN POSITION, UNLESS DETAILED OR DIMENSIONED PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF 245 INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS. . HALL, -
OTHERWISE. (5" MINIMUM AT ALL CORRIDOR DOORS) . 18.  ALL TOILET ROOM COUNTERS TO HAVE 1/4" EASED EDGE AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF COUNTER AND EXPOSED fEXIT] TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT STAIR DOWN =
5. WINDOW TYPES AND DOORS SHOWN ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE SIDES AND ENDS. OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE RADIUSED WITH AN EASED EDGE. SIAR| REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL, 104D BEARIG 5 a
 OPENING SIZES SHOMN ON THE PLAR 19.  WINDOWS ARE TYPICALLY RECESSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
6. FREESTANDING WALLS/PLANTERS AND WALL CAPS THAT ARE FINISHED W/ CEMENT PLASTER SHALL MATCH %0, WHERT EXTERIOR WALL BASE MEETS PAVING THAT IS LESS THAN 47TO CONCRETE SLAS, SEE DETAL g____: 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC' SEPARATION 2N =5
07. 2
;Héﬁigﬁgggﬁ%ﬁ:;g@i;gwsss OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL NOTES- EXTERICR 21 FINISH FLOORING MATERIALS AT DWELLING UNITS THAT STACK ATOP UNITS OF DIFFERENT TENANGY WILL T HR FIRE RATED PARIY WALL =
y BE CUSHIONED VINYL, CARPET, OR A PRODUCT THAT MEETS CBC, LLC, AND S.T.C. REQUIREMENTS OF 50 ; 5703 b =
7. JANITOR'S CLOSETS SHALL HAVE ONE FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK AND PREFABRICATED MOP RACK. AND THE RSSEMBLY. SHALL BE APPROVED B0 THE LotmL g =
JANITOR'S CLOSET SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. L BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. 1 HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL, IMPROVED ACOUSTIC SEPARATION =
22, SEE CEILING NOTES ON SHEETS A2.11 AND A2.12 FOR MORE INFO, §/703 =
8. FILL ALL UNSPRINKLERED WOOD FRAMED CONCEALED SPACES IN WALLS AND FLOORIATTIC SPACES WITH =
BATT INSULATION UNLESS INTERIOR OF SPACE AT ALL WOOD FRAMING IS CLAD IN FIRE RATED GYP. 8D. 23. BASE BOARDS AND DOOR CASES ARE TO BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT UNITS. 533 g 528
o Mgy 24. ANY ROOM THAT IS USED FOR AN ASSEMBLY PURPOSE WHERE FIXED SEATS ARE NOT INSTALLED SHALL o> 1 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL, LOAD BEARING 8/K702 8 3 3 g § Py .
(TYPE X" OR °C' PER AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY). INSULATION USED TO FILL CONCEALED SPACES (T0 AVOID fAVE T CAPRCTY O gag £ B8
THE ROOM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON AN APPROVED SIGN NEAR THE 3 [
SPRINKLER PROTECTION) SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE. VAN EXIT OR EXITACCESS DoAY EROM THE Moo 4% wgd Eaz P =
9. FINAL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. y SZ NON RATED INTERIOR WAL, LOAD BEARING 1am & g - 0
25. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOW WALLS WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL SPACES. x ¥ = %o
10. AT PREFABRICATED TUBSISHOWER UNITS, ALLOW FOR CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF T PO R B TREyhE] &, 23 8 E =
CONTINUOUS TYPE "X* GLASS MAT GYPSUM WALL BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL AT WALLS BEHIND THE 27, MAINTAIN MIN. 8-2" CLEARANCE ABOVE FLOOR AT ALL DRIVEWAY AISLES LEADING TO ADA PARKING o7 FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED WALL CABINET, 08, 3 g 8 B S
UNIT TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL CHARACTERISTICS. USE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYPSUM " SPACES AS WELL A AT ADA PARKING SPAGES EBe ¥ = g 8=
BOARD THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL WHERE NEEDED TO PROVIDE A TIGHT FIT AND A CONTINUOUS FINISH ©sp WANUAL WET CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM OUTLET 583 . g 55 tE=
IN THE ROOM. g g =
11, ADJUSTMENTS TO SOFFITS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. LFoe FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION-COORDINATE w/ FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DESIGN/ 2E® g é g 5 o
12 REFER TO SHEETS AD.41 THROUGH AQ.63 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, AND CLEARANCES 4 BULD FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM B3: FHe E3a B -
WITH REGARD TO DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS. DIMENSIONS ON THESE SHEETS SHALL BE
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EXTERIOR COLOR KEYNOTES

MAIN B0DY

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET AD.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)

() (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) o3a1 CIPC SLAB ON GRADE cereaffordable
PORCELAN BASIN KMASE3-1 BY KELLY MOORE 05K3 ORNAMENTAL METAL GRILLE, SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
05L4 EXTERIOR METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE DETAIL 4/A8.09
ACCENT—1 06F3 SHUTTER, SEE DETAIL 5/AB.0B FOR PROALE "
(@D (PORMAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 06K1 WOOD ARHOR, SEE DETALS 7-8/AB.06 5 b
QUICK SAND KM4558-3 BY KELLY MOORE 06K3 WOOD "JULIET' BALCONY, SEE DETAILS 1-9/A8.10 ot °
=
0767 AESTHETIC ALUMINUM REVEAL, SEE DETAL 8/A8.05 g bt
o7us DOWNSPOUT LEADER, SEE DETAIL 4/AB.02 -
(3> CCENT-2. TRW, CORGEL & GUTER o7us DOWNSPOUT/RWL CONDUCTOR HEAD/COLLECTOR BOX, SEE g -
NEWSPRINT KM4917-3 BY KELLY MOORE DETAIL 11/A8.01 .
orvi CONCRETE 'S’ TILE ROOFING § o
=
08L1 LOUVER, SEE FLOOR PLANS I
) mﬁi‘mﬁ & GATE 0BN1 STOREFRONT SYSTEM =
DESERT SHADOW KM4811-5 BY KELLY MOORE o8N STOREFRONT ENTRANCE SYSTEM % =
-
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY 53y BRE -zf E
0945 CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAL B/A8.05 g%z Bog E%: =
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR PROFILE ag 58& fag B =
BASE BODY . = ¥z 358s
(5D (PORTAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) 1061 ADDRESS SIGNAGE i4 b
COW GIRL BOOTS KM4532--3 BY KELLY MOORE 10K3 METAL AWNING O/ DOOR, SEE DETAIL 10/AB.06 ggg L E 2 E -
! =
1461 TRASH CHUTE, SEE DETAL 9/A8.02 “q3 g g ggg =
] -
238 RECTANGULAR VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL, §§g Ef: ESg g =
SEE DETAL 2/A8.04
BASE ACCENT 233 FLUSH ROUND VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL,
() (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) SEE DETAIL 3/A8.04
BASE FOAM TRIM 26E3 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL SURFACE MOUNTED,
COLOR TO MATCH PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
26E4 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL RECESS MOUNTED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
2689 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGNAGE
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR
PROFILE AB.C,D,E&F
<
Q\"
e

PL oqqy om o .

l \e/ 6 14 8 5 10 11 213 4 11 1 zZ o,

S s, 06Ks 1061 0SA11 PROFLE A", WALL DASHED FOR 1461 ot -t o
< 5 TP, O WINDOW HEADS, CLARITY m ~ i z:
e e U 03A1 osA1 UON. o9As1 U ¥
PROFRE '€, PROFLE D" PROFLE sunomneheieht (2D < = ]
| O & §ors

w Q
8 ROOF DECK, & I g =2 g Q
5 a gg O zh

P2l L8 g 2o I 33

' el O88 3 zu

l | BE - A g O 50
3 M - = b o Xe]

HES LRl W o] =
= ] ol 1 @

] = (ol z
g ' - ; Figi] 2z
& I % g B = ; < Ui
3 Bl
0 -l
) l IRST Fi ;‘:"

T H %5 \— \ V \L J _/ v \— \Z / | T—— 35,875 AVERAGE GRADI
5. ADJACENT

ETBA GRADE 10k3 e 0873, 06F3 PROFIE 'R' TYP. o311 PROFLE 09A11 PROFIE 'B" @ oAt PROFLE G, O8A11 PROFRE ‘8" ot T ELEVATION NOTES

100 R S whioows Sow e c "E 1. PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER -LIGHT SAND FINISH 10, PAINTED WOQD POST
,- THESE 2. CONCRETE 'S’ TILE) 11, PAINTED WOOD TEXTURE RAILING
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EXTERIOR COLOR KEYNOTES EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES
(SEE MASTER KEYNOTES ON SHEET A0.22 FOR EXPANDED DESCRIPTIONS)

MAIN BODY
(3D (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 0341 CIPC SLAB ON GRADE cereaffordable
PORCELAIN BASIN KM4563-1 BY KELLY MOORE 05K3 ORNAMENTAL METAL GRILLE, SEE WINDGW SCHEDULE
o5L4 EXTERIOR METAL GUARDRAL, SEE DETAIL 4/A8.09
ACCENT—1 06F3 SHUTTER, SEE DETAIL 5/AB.08 FOR PROFILE -
(2D  (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER LIGHT SAND FINISH) 06Kt WOOD AREOR, SEE DEVALS 7-9/AB.06 =
QUICK SAND KM4558--3 BY KELLY MOORE 06K3 WOOD 'JULIET' BALCONY, SEE OETALS 1-9/A8.10 = °
=
0767 AESTHETIC ALUMINUM REVEAL, SEE DETAIL 8/A8.05 % »
o7us DOWNSPOUT LEADER, SEE DETAL 4/AB.02 =
(3D  ACENI-2 TRM, CORSEL & GUTTER 07Us DOWNSPOUT/RWL CONDUCTOR HEAD/COLLECTOR BOX, SEE g -
NEWSPRINT KM4917-3 BY KELLY MOORE DETAIL 11/AB.01 -
o CONCRETE ‘S’ TILE ROOFING 8,
V2 =
08L1 LOUVER, SEE FLOOR PLANS =
D mHﬁm & oarE o8Nt STOREFRONT SYSTEM g
DESERT SHADOW KM4811~5 BY KELLY MOORE 08N2 STOREFRONT ENTRANCE SYSTEM 2 z
-
09A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY CH §§§ n2d %
0945 CONTROL JOINT, SEE DETAIL B/AB.0S £z g %% =
09A11 P.C.P. OVER EPS TRWM, SEE DETAL 12/AB.07 FOR PROFILE 3z g8d F3g O =
BASE BODY s B ES ER
(5D (PORTUAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) 1061 ADDRESS SIGNAGE P 2 § =
COW GIRL. BOOTS KM4532-3 BY KELLY MOORE 10K3 METAL AWNING O/ DOOR, SEE DETAIL 10/AB.06 ggg § = @ g -
R LE
1461 TRASH CHUTE. SEE DETAL 9/AB.02 "z e g ggg =
s S
238 RECTANGULAR VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL, §§g Efiz ESp E =
SEE DETAIL 2/A8.04
BASE ACCENT 239 FLUSH ROUND VENT CAP AT EXTERIOR WALL,
(&)  (PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER STEEL TROWEL FINISH) SEE DETAIL 3/A8.04
BASE FOAM TRIM 2663 EXTERIOR UIGHTING: WALL SURFACE MOUNTED,
COLOR TO MATCH PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
2684 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: WALL RECESS MOUNTED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
26€E9 EXTERIOR LIGHTING: ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGNAGE
Q%A1 PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (P.C.P.) ASSEMBLY
08A11 P.C.P, OVER EPS TRIM, SEE DETAIL 12/A8.07 FOR

PROFILE AB,C,D.E&F
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